!(!(
!(!(
!(
!(
!(
!(!(!(
!(
!(

Identifier)
Latitude Longitude HUC6 Type Material Dimension
(in) Impaired TMDL
Developed Watershed
Suspect
Discharge /
High Risk
(Yes / No)
(Automatic
Selection)
Watershed
Priority
Date of Last
Screening
9 TR-009 39.1970616 -78.1916958 PU17 Open Channel Earthen 48 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
10 TR-010 39.1961559 -78.188476 PU17 Open Channel Earthen 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
11 TR-011 39.1960988 -78.1883477 PU17 Closed PVC 15 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
12 TR-012 39.1955759 -78.1882425 PU17 Closed Metal 24 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
13 TR-013 39.1956748 -78.1881285 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
14 TR-014 39.195279 -78.1873995 PU17 Closed Metal 42 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
15 TR-015 39.1950726 -78.1864657 PU17 Closed Metal 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/27/20
16 TR-016 39.1947301 -78.1853778 PU17 Closed PVC 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
17 TR-017 39.1944218 -78.1844851 PU17 Open Channel Earthen 24 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
18 TR-018 39.1943254 -78.1842288 PU17 Closed PVC 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
19 TR-019 39.1943272 -78.1835322 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
20 TR-020 39.1940318 -78.1825883 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
21 TR-021 39.1932612 -78.1816889 PU17 Closed PVC (4*4) Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
22 TR-022 39.1932484 -78.1816826 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
23 TR-023 39.1928622 -78.1812766 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
24 TR-024 39.191969 -78.1817958 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
25 TR-025 39.1916504 -78.1816887 PU17 Closed Clay 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
26 TR-026 39.1915158 -78.1814086 PU17 Closed Stone 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
27 TR-027 39.18938 -78.1784032 PU17 Closed PVC 3 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/21/20
28 TR-028 39.1879943 -78.1788863 PU17 Closed PVC 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
29 TR-029 39.1879748 -78.1787732 PU17 Closed PVC 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
30 TR-030 39.1878331 -78.178455 PU17 Closed PVC (6*6) Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
31 TR-031 39.187797 -78.1783813 PU17 Closed PVC 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
32 TR-032 39.1877368 -78.1782255 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
33 TR-033 39.1877009 -78.1781623 PU17 Closed Metal 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
34 TR-034 39.1876667 -78.178094 PU17 Closed Concrete 48 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
35 TR-035 39.1876624 -78.1780744 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
36 TR-036 39.18758 -78.1778251 PU17 Closed Metal (4*4) Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
37 TR-037 39.1872926 -78.1771271 PU17 Closed Metal 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
38 TR-038 39.1871937 -78.1769688 PU17 Closed Clay 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
39 TR-039 39.1868607 -78.175682 PU17 Open Channel Concrete 24 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
40 TR-040 39.1864856 -78.1736787 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
41 TR-041 39.1862014 -78.1731433 PU17 Closed PVC 3 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/21/20
42 TR-042 39.1861713 -78.173041 PU17 Closed Metal 3 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
43 TR-043 39.1858483 -78.1726143 PU17 Closed Concrete 36 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
44 TR-044 39.1851344 -78.171517 PU17 Closed Concrete 72 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
45 TR-045 39.1849874 -78.1712085 PU17 Closed PVC 36 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
46 TR-046 39.1849323 -78.1710653 PU17 Closed PVC 2 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
47 TR-047 39.1847236 -78.1703473 PU17 Closed Metal 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
48 TR-048 39.1843561 -78.1694244 PU17 Closed Clay 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
49 TR-049 39.1844074 -78.1693767 PU17 Closed PVC 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
50 TR-050 39.1835167 -78.1649883 PU17 Open Channel Concrete 48 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
51 TR-051 39.1835415 -78.1649392 PU17 Open Channel Concrete 48 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
52 TR-052 39.1834786 -78.1648761 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
53 TR-053 39.1835086 -78.1648546 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
54 TR-054 39.1834816 -78.1648178 PU17 Closed Concrete 36 (box) Yes Yes Town Run No 2
55 TR-055 39.1834786 -78.1647676 PU17 Closed PVC 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
56 TR-056 39.1834616 -78.1646882 PU17 Closed PVC 15 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
57 TR-057 39.1834139 -78.1645828 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
58 TR-058 39.1833849 -78.1644413 PU17 Closed PVC 18 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
Page 4 of 6 Ver.6/2014
City of Winchester IDDE Outfall Prioritization Spreadsheet
Sampling Current
City ID
 MS4 Outfall
ID (Unique
Identifier)
Latitude Longitude HUC6 Type Material Dimension
(in) Impaired TMDL
Developed Watershed
Suspect
Discharge /
High Risk
(Yes / No)
(Automatic
Selection)
Watershed
Priority
Date of Last
Screening
59 TR-059 39.1833052 -78.1641615 PU17 Closed Metal 36 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/01/20
60 TR-060 39.1832365 -78.1637117 PU17 Closed Concrete 10 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
61 TR-061 39.1832324 -78.1636704 PU17 Closed Metal 18 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
62 TR-062 39.1832472 -78.1637854 PU17 Open Channel Rip Rap 36 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
63 TR-063 39.1832328 -78.1637756 PU17 Closed Metal 15 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
64 TR-064 39.1831872 -78.1636934 PU17 Closed Concrete 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/27/20
65 TR-065 39.1825731 -78.1635831 PU17 Closed Concrete 24 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
66 TR-066 39.1823817 -78.1633829 PU17 Closed Concrete 15 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
67 TR-067 39.182394 -78.16345 PU17 Closed Clay 15 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
68 TR-068 39.1823229 -78.1632842 PU17 Closed Metal 2 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
69 TR-069 39.1822465 -78.163245 PU17 Closed Metal 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
70 TR-070 39.1821644 -78.1630914 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
71 TR-071 39.1820947 -78.1627801 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
72 TR-072 39.181682 -78.1626594 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
73 TR-073 39.1816207 -78.1627084 PU17 Closed PVC 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
74 TR-074 39.1813337 -78.1627864 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
75 TR-075 39.1810232 -78.1629822 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
76 TR-076 39.180951 -78.162986 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
77 TR-077 39.1808509 -78.1629581 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
78 TR-078 39.1807894 -78.1630719 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
79 TR-079 39.1804934 -78.1630755 PU17 Closed Metal Yes Yes Town Run No 2
80 TR-080 39.1803355 -78.163092 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
81 TR-081 39.1796595 -78.1630921 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
82 TR-082 39.1790605 -78.1632756 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
83 TR-083 39.1774919 -78.1640069 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
84 TR-084 39.177205 -78.1642588 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
85 TR-085 39.1769651 -78.164553 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
86 TR-086 39.1768655 -78.1645485 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
87 TR-087 39.1767219 -78.1646365 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
88 TR-088 39.1766313 -78.1646963 PU17 Closed Metal 30*30 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
89 TR-089 39.1763406 -78.1646677 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 08/28/19
90 TR-090 39.1761504 -78.1643445 PU17 Closed Metal 4 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
91 TR-091 39.1761548 -78.164241 PU17 Closed PVC 12 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
92 TR-092 39.1760729 -78.1641236 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
93 TR-093 39.1760787 -78.1640011 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
94 TR-094 39.17595 -78.1635265 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
95 TR-095 39.1757841 -78.1631709 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
96 TR-096 39.1747605 -78.1629879 PU17 Closed Metal 6 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/21
97 TR-097 39.1741427 -78.1630866 PU17 Closed Metal Yes Yes Town Run No 2
98 TR-098 39.1722837 -78.1621911 PU17 Closed Metal Yes Yes Town Run No 2
99 TR-099 39.1721853 -78.1621935 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
100 TR-100 39.1714569 -78.1618584 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
101 TR-101 39.1710845 -78.1616005 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
102 TR-102 39.1709257 -78.1614554 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
103 TR-103 39.1706347 -78.1611794 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
104 TR-104 39.1702858 -78.1609267 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
105 TR-105 39.1702825 -78.1608975 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
106 TR-106 39.1700664 -78.160657 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
107 TR-107 39.1701401 -78.160583 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
108 TR-108 39.1699278 -78.160314 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
Page 5 of 6 Ver.6/2014
City of Winchester IDDE Outfall Prioritization Spreadsheet
Sampling Current
City ID
 MS4 Outfall
ID (Unique
Identifier)
Latitude Longitude HUC6 Type Material Dimension
(in) Impaired TMDL
Developed Watershed
Suspect
Discharge /
High Risk
(Yes / No)
(Automatic
Selection)
Watershed
Priority
Date of Last
Screening
109 TR-109 39.1697862 -78.1600969 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
110 TR-110 39.169715 -78.1599186 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
111 TR-111 39.1696131 -78.159786 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
112 TR-112 39.169577 -78.1596947 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
113 TR-113 39.1690027 -78.1586468 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2
114 TR-114 39.1689997 -78.1586789 PU17 Yes Yes Town Run No 2 05/11/20
Page 6 of 6 Ver.6/2014